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1 . Upd ates on B u siness Developm ent
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4

(1) As of 2 November 2016

W e are apioneerin C hina’ s W TE ind u stry

The mostestablished — — started in 1998

The greatestin nu mber — — 17 fac ilities in operation (1 )

The largestin c apac ity — — 23, 8 8 0 tons/d ay(1 )

17 fac ilities in operation

4 fac ilities u nd erc onstru c tion

11 fac ilities in planning

2 fac ilities to be ac qu ired

facility in operation

facility under construction

facility in the preparatory

facility to be acquired
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 China Green Energy is a
subsidiary of the Hangzhou
Jinjiang Group；

 The Jinjiang Group is
China’s top 500 private
enterprise,engaging in
environmental protection &
energy,non-ferrousmetal
and chemicals business
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S trong sharehold er backgrou nd provid es firm su pportforcom pany’ s d evelopm ent(1 )

W e are apioneerin C hina’ s W TE ind u stry

M rDou Zhenggang

50. 01%

38 . 97 % 22. 66%

Rad ec XIX L td

14. 8 4%

A EP Investment
(M au ritiu s)L imited

6. 7 0%

H angzhou Jinjiang
Grou p(2)

49. 99%

C hinaGreen
Energy L imited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands)

63. 29%

61. 63%

O therinstitu tional
and pu blic investors

16. 8 3%

(1) Based on 1,216,824,200 shares; As of 2 November 2016
(2) Through wholly-owned subsidiary
(3) Based on SGX’s announcement on 3 August 2016

C hinaGreen
Energy L imited

Rad ec XIX L td A EP Investment
(M au ritiu s)L imited

O therinstitu tional
investors(3)

 A fund co-managed
by US-based private
equity fund Mount
Kellett Capital and
Fortress Investment
Group

 A fund wholly owned
and managed by
Olympus Capital

 Olympus Capital is
US-based private
equity, founded in
1997.

 Company’s sharesare
subscribed by many
renowned institutional
investors during IPO,
including GreatEastern
Life (Malaysia),HOPU
Investment,Hailiang
International and UOB
AM

Hohhot
Jiasheng

Hohhot, Inner
Mongolia

1,000 BOO

Expected to complete construction
by 2016

Qitaihe Green
Energy

Qitaihe,
Heilongjiang

1,000 BOO

Gaomi
Lilangmingde

Gaomi,
Shandong

800 BOT

Zibo Green
New Energy

Linzi,
Shandong

2,000 BOO
Expected to complete construction

by October 2017

P rojec t
N ame

L oc ation
D esigned
C apac ity

(tons/d ay)

M od el L atestP rogress

Zhuji Bafang Zhejiang Zhuji 1,050 BOO
1. Project valuation is completed.

The acquis ition price will be in

total RMB 440 million (SGD
90.2 million).

2. Announcement regarding the
acquis ition was made on 5 Oct
2016.

Wenling
Green New

Energy

Zhejiang
Wenling

800 BOT

W e are apioneerin C hina’ s W TE ind u stry
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L inziW TE
Expected to

commerce operation
by Oct2017

Zhu jiB afang
38.6 million RMBin

PBT for 2015

Wuhu
Jinjiang

Wuhu,Anhui
1,000

(new capacity)
BOO

Expected to complete expansion
by 2016Lianyungang

Chenxing
Lianyungang,

Jiangsu
700

(new capacity)
BOO

Yinchuan
Zhongke

Yinchuan,
Ningxia

1,000
(new capacity)

BOT In planning stage
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Zhejiang

Area: 13.6 Hectares Area: 7.3 Hectares

Capacity: 1, 050 tons/perday Capacity: 8 00 tons/perd ay

BOO Model BOT Model (Commenced operation in Feb

2016; 29 years concession period)

Highlights
 Combination of Resource Utilization &

Cogeneration
 Zhejiang Province Cycling Economy

“991 A ction P lan”Project
 Top 13 Key Infrastru ctu reP rojectfor

Zhuji City in 2003
 38 . 6 million RM B in P B T for 2015

Highlights
 Alleviating neighborhood municipal

problems and highly valued by the local
government

 Plan to build an eco-friendlypark that
integrates WTE, sludge incineration,
harmless treatment of animal corpse
and kitchen waste

 Harmless treatment of animal corpse
commenced operation in May 2015
with capacity of 5 tons/day

Details ofP rojec ts to be A c qu ired
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Zhejiang Zhu jiB afang Thermal
P owerC o. , L td .

W enling Green New E nergy
C o. , L td .

A cq u isition Timeline

 To obtain shareholders’ approval

in the EGM on 15 November
2016

 After approval, two projects will

be consolidated and boost the
company’s profitability
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W e are apioneerin C hina’ s W TE ind u stry

1,511,126
1,754,901

1,902,187

1,401,380
1,537,270

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

Electricity Generation (M W h)

1,174,492
1,351,067

1,432,331

1,031,080
1,144,010

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

O n-grid Electricity (M W h)

502

709

506

666

2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

S team S u pply (‘ 000 tons)

5,717
6,520

6,937

5,064
5,687

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

W aste Treatment (‘ 000 tons)

9. 7 % 1 1 . 0 %

31 . 6% 1 2 . 3%
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20,530

14,550
12,650

9,000 8,260
7,050 6,750 5,800 5,250 5,200

J in j iang

Envi ronm ent

Ev erbright

In ternational

China

National
Envi ronm ent

Protec tion

Chongqing

Sanfeng

Weim ing Shenz hen

Energy

Shanghai

M unicipa l
Investm ent

Wanneng Dy nagreen Grandblue

J in j iang
Env i ronm ent

22%

Ev erbright
In ternational

15%

China National
Env i ronm ent

Protec tion
13%

Chongqing
Sanfeng

9%

Weim ing
9%

Shenz hen
Energy

7%

Shanghai
M unic ipa l

Inv es tm ent
7%

Wanneng
6%

Dy nagreen
6%

Grandblue
6%

22%

W ith ou rpipeline fac ilities c ommenc ing operation in the following years, we are able to maintain
afastpac e ofd evelopmentand strengthen ou rmarketlead ing position in C hina’ s W TE ind u stry.

W e are apioneerin C hina’ s W TE ind u stry
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P lants in
operation

17

P lants Facilities

W aste treatment
capacity

23, 8 8 0 tons/d ay

W aste treatment
capacity

17
( 1 )

21, 950 tons/d ay
( 2 )

TotalP lants

W aste treatment
capacity

34
( 1 )

45, 8 30 tons/d ay
( 2 )

Top 10 W TE C ompanies by W aste TreatmentC apacity(3)

Ton/day

(1) As of 2 November 2016, pipeline plants include 4 under construction, 11 in planning (framework agreement entered into) , and 2 to be acquired
(2) As of 2 November 2016, waste treatment capacity refers to those of the 4 under construction, 11 in planning (framework agreement entered into),
2 in expansion, and 2 to be acquired
(3) Data provided by Frost & Sullivan (Beijing) Inc., Shanghai Branch Co. as of 31 December 2014. Only plants in operation are included

2 . Upd ates on Ind u stry Developm ent
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81
102

124
155

181
226

261
303

349
398

97
120

142
168

195
234

263
296

332
368

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E 2019E

90 201
418352

482

602

2010 2014 2019E

Others Incineration Landfill

W TE Ind u s try
-S u s tainable GrowthwithH u ge P otential

11

221
245

323

2010 2014 2019E

Total M u nic ipalS olid W aste
C ontinu es to Inc rease

Unit: million tons

Inc ineration TreatmentC apac ity
Inc reases S ignific antly

Unit: 1,000 tons /day

Total W TE Ind u stry in C hinaGrows Rapid ly

Waste treatmentcapacity of WTEplants in operation (1,000 tons /day)

No.of WTEplants

Note (1): CAGR is calculated based on waste treatment capacity

All the above industry data is as of December 31, 2014 and provided by Frost & Sullivan (Beijing) Inc., Shanghai Branch Co..

457

702

1,044

C A GR
(2010-
2014)

C A GR
(2014-
2019E)

8.2% 4.5%

22.3% 15.8%

P aperw. r. t.
fu rther
strengthening
the workof

mu nicipal
solid waste
incineration”

5 Nov 2016
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New polic ies u nleas hm ore potential
of W TE ind u s try

 Land for WTE projects and facilities to be included in the priority list in urban planning

 To encourage the improvement and expansion of existing WTE plants

 This favors the continu ou s increase in C ompany’ s bu siness scale and capacity

 To strictly managebidding process and reduceunhealthy competitionamong bidders

 To enforce informationtransparency, makeoperation & emission dataavailable, and allow the public to monitor

 C ompany always bids rationally and promotes healthycompetition, and need s to practice more self-discipline.

 To centralize control and build facilities that benefit the neighborhood households

 To turn short-term compensation to long-term sustainable development, andachieve mutual gains

 To adopt advanced technologies and tighter quality controlmeasures toprevent and

control fly ash pollution

 To establish clean incineration standards and evaluation system by 2017

 The company implements clean incineration and willgain first-moveradvantage

 The incineration treatment of municipal wastetobe the major technical routeof the country

 By 2020, 50% of municipal wasteto betreated through incineration

 A s the marketlead er, the C ompanycan capitalize on the growthofthe indu stry du ringthe13th Five-Year-

P lan to achieve development

M ore opportu nities backed bythe P aperjointlyissu ed byfou rm inistries of C hina(1 )to
strength the incineration treatm entofm u nicipalwaste

(1):Paper No.227 Jiancheng [2016].Four ministries are Ministry Housing&Urban-Rural Development,National Developmentand Reform
Commission,Ministry ofLand &Resourcesand Ministry ofEnvironmental Protection

S etting Goals

S trengtheningDevelopment

C lean Incineration

Neighbou rhood-friendly

C omprehensive S u pervision
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3. Upd ates on Financ ialP erform anc e

13

944
1,105

1,212

890
1,015

318 18

102

74

419
15

147

273

198

197

44.0% 44.8%
42.9%

43.4%

51.0%

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

Revenu e & Gross
P rofitM argin(1)

EMC BOT Construction

WTE GPMargin

S tead y Rise in Revenu e & P rofitability

536

743

933

665

878

42.0%

58.5%
58.8% 57.3%

53.9%

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

EB ITD A & EB ITD A
M argin(2)

EB ITDA EBITDAM argin

232

326

406

298

403

18.2%

25.7% 25.5% 25.6% 24.7%

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

NetP rofit& P rofit
M argin

Net Profit NPM argin

14

40 . 5% 32 . 1 %

35. 5%

1, 27 7 1, 27 0

1, 58 8

1, 161

1, 631

（Million CNY） （Million CNY） （Million CNY）

Note: (1) Gross profit margin calculated for WTE business (excluding revenue from construction services provided, project technical and management and EMC business)

(2) EBITDA = Profit before tax + Interest expense + Depreciation & Amortisation; (3) Figures above all from continuing operations only
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H ealthy C apitalS tru c tu re

15

We will explore different funding options to streamline our capital structure

20.6%

30.8%

39.7%
36.6%

2013年12月31日 2014年12月31日 2015年12月31日 2016年9月30日

Debt /Total Assets

Interest-bearing D ebt/TotalA ssets

7.3

8.9

7.5

9.0

2013年12月31日 2014年12月31日 2015年12月31日 2016年9月30日

EBITDA/Interest

EB ITD A /Interest

TotalA ssets & NetA ssets

（Million CNY）

5,840 6,078
6,960

8,666

2,842 2,815 3,122

4,440

31 Dec 2013 31 Dec 2014 31 Dec 2015 30 Sep 2016

!(39!)

41

157
239

1,335

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

(496) (488)

(817)

(483)

(275)

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

Favorable C ashFlows

437

502

794

251

170

2013 2014 2015 9M2015 9M2016

16

（Million CNY） （Million CNY） （Million CNY）

Operating C ash Flow Investing C ash Flow Financing C ash Flow
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S trongerFinanc ials to S u pportRetu rns
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53.9%

38.7%
37.3%

40.6%

锦江环境 WTE
Companies

Water
Treatm ent
Companies

Environment
P rotect ion
Companies

EB ITD A M argin

A verage: 38 . 3%

C om pared to peers, JinjiangEnvironm entac hieved betterm argins.

24.7%

21.4%

17.4%

22.3%

锦江环境 WTE

Companies

Water

Treatm ent
Companies

Environment

P rotect ion
Companies

NetP rofitM argin

A verage: 19. 6%

D ivid end P olic y
ForFY2016 and FY2017 , 50 % ofnetprofitafter
tax attribu table to sharehold ers is to be

d istribu ted as c ashd ivid end s
Note: Calculated based on latest FY2016 Quarterly Reports of listed companies, including (1) Dynagreen Environment and Canvest Environment in WTE ;

(2)CITIC environment, SIIC Environment and China Everbright Water in water treatment ；(3) China Everbright International in environment protection

4. Fu tu re S trategies

18
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• Expand ing was te treatm ent
c apac ityofexis tingfac ilities

• Throu ghorganic and inorganic
growthopportu nities

• A d opting ad vanc ed pre-treatm ent
tec hnologies from Eu rope, in s ynergy
withou rown

• Enhanc ingoperatingeffic ienc yand
red u c e emis s ions atou rW TE fac ilities

In the future, we will …

19

• Expand ing ou rW TE bu s ines s to
related areas s u c has s lu d ge
treatm ent

• Growingou rEM C and third party
projec tmanagem entbu s ines s es

• S pec ific foc u s on S ou theas t
A s iaand otherd eveloping
c ou ntries

• Enhanc ingou rbrand image and
internationalrec ognition

1. Maintain market leading position

2. Continuously improve technical
capabilities

4. Expand internationally

3. Diversifying in the WTE
value chain

20

Thank you!


